SiC diodes boost the performance of power converters
for industrial applications
650 V SiC DIODES
KEY FEATURES
• Very low forward conduction losses
• Low switching losses
• Soft switching behavior
• High forward surge capability

temperature.
The very low VF series of
650 V Rectifiers offers the
lowest diodes forward voltage
drop for optimal efficiency.
Order code: FLINDSIC0720    For more information on ST products and solutions, visit www.st.com
© STMicroelectronics - July 2020 - Printed in the United Kingdom - All rights reserved
ST and the ST logo are registered and/or unregistered trademarks of STMicroelectronics International NV or its affiliates
in the EU and/or elsewhere. In particular, ST and the ST logo are Registered in the US Patent and Trademark Office.
For additional information about ST trademarks, please refer to www.st.com/trademarks.
All other product or service names are the property of their respective owners.
Device summary
SiC diodes reduce switching power losses
Part number Current rating (A) Voltage rating (V) Packages
STPSC8065D 8 650 TO-220AC
STPSC10065D 10 650 TO-220AC, PowerFlat 8x8
STPSC12065D 12 650 TO-220AC, D2PAK
STPSC20065DI 20 650 TO-220I
STPSC20065W 20 650 DO-247, TO-247 LL, TO-220AC
STPSC40065CW 40 (2x20) 650 TO-247, TO-247 LL, TO-220AC
650 V SiC DIODES for industrial applications
Improved efficiency
The very high efficiency behavior of SiC
diodes coupled with ST’s high level of